RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	PGCIL/A/E/ 24/00021	RTI Appeal Received Date:	09/05/2024
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	26/03/2024
Name :	SUKUMAR NAYAK	Gender:	Male
Address :	PLOT NO -942, AT/PO- BANKUALTANKAPANI ROAD, BANKUALBHUBANESWAR		
Pin Code:	751002		
State :	Details not provided	Country:	India
Phone:	+91-9437221667	Mobile No :	+91-9437221667
Email :	sukumar.nayak.in@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :	Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11922	CPIO's Order/Decision Date:	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/ Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
	The information was denied stating that information pertains to intellectual property, the disclosure of which would harm the competitive position of a third party, unless the competent authority is satisfied that larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such information as per the exemption rule of 8 1(d) of RTI Act 2005. However, the desired information is not having any intellectual property content and as a citizen it is the right that the Payment that is paid to the employee of CPSEs and that too in a government owned organization should be shared to the public. It will neither affect the competitive position nor affect anything to the employer i.e. PGCIL as it is asked for a comparative analysis only. Hence, kindly provide the details of information.		

1 of 1 09-05-2024, 16:10